

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2011 No. 971 (W.141)**

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, WALES**

**The Waste (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Wales) Regulations 2011**

*Made* - - - - - 28 March 2011  
*Laid before the National  
Assembly for Wales* 28 March 2011  
*Coming into force* 29 March 2011

**THE WASTE (MISCELLANEOUS  
PROVISIONS) (WALES) REGULATIONS 2011**

1. Title, commencement and extent
  2. Amendment of the Hazardous Waste (Wales) Regulations 2005
  3. Amendment of the Landfill Allowances Scheme (Wales) Regulations 2004
  4. Amendment of the List of Wastes (Wales) Regulations) 2005
  5. Amendment of the Town and Country Planning (Local Development Plan) (Wales) Regulations 2005
  6. Amendment of the Environmental Damage (Prevention and Remediation) (Wales) Regulations 2009
  7. Revocation of the Environmental Protection (Duty of Care) (Amendment) (Wales) Regulations 2003
- Signature

---

SCHEDULE Amendments to the Hazardous Waste (Wales) Regulations 2005

PART 1

1. Amendments
2. For regulation 2, substitute— The Waste Directive and the meaning...
3. For regulation 3, substitute— Annex III to the Waste Directive...
4. In regulation 4(1), in the definition of “the List of...
5. In regulation 5— (a) in paragraph (1)—
6. In regulation 8(1), for “Annexes I, II and III”, substitute...
7. In regulation 9— (a) in paragraph (1)—
8. In regulation 18— (a) after the words “it has been”,...
9. In regulation 19— (a) in paragraph (1), for “(2) and...

*Status:* This is the original version (as it was originally made).

10. In regulation 20(1)(a), omit “or a registered exemption”.
  11. In regulation 35— (a) in paragraph (1)(a) for “(3)” substitute...
  12. In regulation 36(1), for “38” substitute “39”.
  13. Omit regulation 38.
  14. In regulation 42— (a) in paragraph (1), for “regulations 43...
  15. In regulation 43(1), omit “other than a case to which...
  16. Omit regulation 44.
  17. In regulation 47— (a) after paragraph (5)(b), omit “and”;
  18. In regulation 48— (a) in paragraph (3)(c), for “Annex IIA...
  19. In regulation 49— (a) in paragraph (1), for “consignor of...
  20. In regulation 50(3), after “entered”, insert “chronologically”.
  21. In regulation 51(2)(a)— (a) omit “multiple consignment notes and”;
  22. In regulations 52(1) and 55(3), for “Annex IIA or Annex...
  23. Omit regulation 57.
  24. In regulation 60— (a) in paragraph (1), for “Article 5”,...
  25. In regulation 65(c), for “44” substitute “43”.
  26. In the table in regulation 65A(1), omit the row commencing...
  27. In regulation 69(1)(e), for “44” substitute “43”.
  28. Omit Schedules 1, 2 and 6.
  29. For Schedule 3, substitute the Schedule set out in Part...
  30. For Schedule 4, substitute the Schedule set out in Part...
  31. In paragraph 4(3)(a) of Schedule 7, for “43 or 44”...
  32. In paragraph 1 of Schedule 7, for “paragraph 7” substitute...
  33. In paragraph 6 of Schedule 7— (a) in paragraph (1),...
  34. In Schedule 11, omit paragraphs 5 to 8 and 11...
- PART 2 — The new Schedule 3
- PART 3
- Explanatory Note